
THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2022)

All games

Overall record: 22-13  Conf: 8-8  Home: 14-3  Away: 6-8  Neutral: 2-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
05 GARY, Dairese 33-33 1117 33.8 134-278  . 4 8 2 35-104  . 3 3 7 163-209  . 7 8 0 21 84 105 3.2 76 0 182 92 1 43 466 14.1
32 GORDON, Drew 26-19 729 28.0 138-262  . 5 2 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 61-90  . 6 7 8 89 184 273 10.5 86 4 16 61 34 14 337 13.0
10 WILLIAMS, Kendall 35-34 1066 30.5 122-269  . 4 5 4 55-129  . 4 2 6 107-149  . 7 1 8 19 87 106 3.0 59 0 141 71 6 49 406 11.6
23 McDONALD, Phillip 32-30 890 27.8 118-292  . 4 0 4 54-166  . 3 2 5 59-77  . 7 6 6 50 87 137 4.3 80 2 36 45 10 16 349 10.9
00 HARDEMAN, A.J. 34-24 765 22.5 102-198  . 5 1 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 53-84  . 6 3 1 60 88 148 4.4 101 9 20 52 21 19 257 7.6
13 FENTON, Jamal 32-2 541 16.9 53-155  . 3 4 2 27-87  . 3 1 0 40-55  . 7 2 7 13 35 48 1.5 42 0 62 44 0 32 173 5.4
53 KIRK, Alex 34-21 509 15.0 64-136  . 4 7 1 10-36  . 2 7 8 23-37  . 6 2 2 34 92 126 3.7 70 2 12 24 20 9 161 4.7
01 NEGEDU, Emmanuel 10-0 144 14.4 15-29  . 5 1 7 0-2  . 0 0 0 17-30  . 5 6 7 15 39 54 5.4 19 0 5 12 8 4 47 4.7
21 SNELL, Tony 34-7 595 17.5 47-129  . 3 6 4 29-84  . 3 4 5 25-34  . 7 3 5 16 49 65 1.9 37 0 30 29 6 6 148 4.4
04 ADAMS, Chad 34-1 340 10.0 40-84  . 4 7 6 12-29  . 4 1 4 15-22  . 6 8 2 14 40 54 1.6 41 0 16 17 2 10 107 3.1
03 DENNIS, Curtis 10-3 94 9.4 10-27  . 3 7 0 3-15  . 2 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 2 4 6 0.6 11 0 7 4 0 3 29 2.9
41 BAIRSTOW, Cameron 31-1 301 9.7 33-55  . 6 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 13-22  . 5 9 1 25 30 55 1.8 46 0 7 14 8 6 80 2.6
02 PEREZ, Chris 5-0 9 1.8 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.4

Team 52 70 122 3 5
Total.......... 35 7100 877-1917  . 4 5 7 226-654  . 3 4 6 582-817  . 7 1 2 410 890 1300 37.1 671 17 535 471 116 211 2562 73.2
Opponents...... 35 7100 813-1923  . 4 2 3 226-682  . 3 3 1 456-688  . 6 6 3 342 749 1091 31.2 738 25 445 461 104 212 2308 65.9

TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP
SCORING 2562 2308
  Points per game 73.2 65.9
  Scoring margin +7.3 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 877-1917 813-1923
  Field goal pct  . 4 5 7  . 4 2 3
3 POINT FG-ATT 226-654 226-682
  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 6  . 3 3 1
  3-pt FG made per game 6.5 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 582-817 456-688
  Free throw pct  . 7 1 2  . 6 6 3
  F-Throws made per game 16.6 13.0
REBOUNDS 1300 1091
  Rebounds per game 37.1 31.2
  Rebounding margin +6.0 -
ASSISTS 535 445
  Assists per game 15.3 12.7
TURNOVERS 471 461
  Turnovers per game 13.5 13.2
  Turnover margin -0.3 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 211 212
  Steals per game 6.0 6.1
BLOCKS 116 104
  Blocks per game 3.3 3.0
ATTENDANCE 247689 147224
  Home games-Avg/Game 17-14570 14-8995
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-5322

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals
New Mexico 1213 1322 25 2 2562
Opponents 1100 1181 22 5 2308

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/13/10 DETROIT W 63-54 15145
11/16/10 ARIZONA STATE W 76-62 15239
11/20/10 at California  L 64-89 7158
11/24/10 NORTHWOOD W 78-56 14542
11/28/10 SAN DIEGO W 75-46 14661
12/01/10 at Southern Illinois W 74-59 4531
12/04/10 at New Mexico State Wot 84-78 8205
12/11/10 NEW MEXICO STATE W 78-62 15330

% 12/17/10 LONGWOOD W 91-54 14144
% 12/19/10 THE CITADEL W 84-58 14640
% 12/22/10 vs Colorado W 89-76 2867

12/23/10 vs Northern Iowa  L 60-66 3725
12/29/10 at Texas Tech W 61-60 9585
01/01/11 at Dayton  L o 2 73-76 12804
01/05/11 CAL STATE BAKERSFIELD W 102-62 14045

* 01/08/11 at Wyoming Cowboys  L 66-67 4404
* 01/12/11 COLORADO STATE W 68-61 14303
* 01/15/11 SAN DIEGO STATE  L 77-87 15411
* 01/19/11 at Utah  L 72-82 8717
* 01/22/11 at UNLV  L 62-63 13843
* 01/26/11 TCU W 71-46 14411
* 01/29/11 BYU W 86-77 15411
* 02/01/11 at Air Force W 75-61 2296
* 02/09/11 WYOMING COWBOYS W 68-57 14758
* 02/12/11 at Colorado State  L 62-68 6425
* 02/16/11 at San Diego State  L 62-68 12414
* 02/19/11 UTAH  L 60-62 15333
* 02/23/11 UNLV  L o t 74-77 15346
* 02/26/11 at TCU W 80-70 6032
* 03/02/11 at BYU W 82-64 22700
* 03/05/11 AIR FORCE W 66-61 15344

03/10/11 vs Colorado State W 67-61 14697
03/11/11 vs BYU  L 76-87 0

! 03/15/11 UTEP W 69-57 9626
^ 03/21/11 at Alabama  L 67-74 6821

* = Conference game



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2022)

Conference games only

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 8-8 5-3 3-5 0-0
CONFERENCE 8-8 5-3 3-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

05 GARY, Dairese 16-16 579 36.2 70-147  . 4 7 6 21-60  . 3 5 0 88-105  . 8 3 8 11 39 50 3.1 42 0 91 46 0 21 249 15.6
32 GORDON, Drew 16-15 457 28.6 95-171  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 32-51  . 6 2 7 63 126 189 11.8 51 2 7 41 22 12 222 13.9
23 McDONALD, Phillip 16-14 459 28.7 55-137  . 4 0 1 24-74  . 3 2 4 40-46  . 8 7 0 24 45 69 4.3 40 1 23 22 4 8 174 10.9
10 WILLIAMS, Kendall 16-16 499 31.2 51-126  . 4 0 5 23-64  . 3 5 9 37-54  . 6 8 5 11 33 44 2.8 29 0 59 31 2 18 162 10.1
00 HARDEMAN, A.J. 15-5 284 18.9 34-79  . 4 3 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 29-42  . 6 9 0 21 36 57 3.8 41 4 6 26 7 7 97 6.5
21 SNELL, Tony 15-6 348 23.2 27-71  . 3 8 0 20-49  . 4 0 8 16-22  . 7 2 7 5 32 37 2.5 21 0 20 18 3 5 90 6.0
13 FENTON, Jamal 13-0 168 12.9 13-39  . 3 3 3 6-24  . 2 5 0 8-12  . 6 6 7 4 13 17 1.3 18 0 14 13 0 9 40 3.1
04 ADAMS, Chad 16-1 163 10.2 16-43  . 3 7 2 6-18  . 3 3 3 6-9  . 6 6 7 8 15 23 1.4 15 0 7 3 1 3 44 2.8
53 KIRK, Alex 16-6 184 11.5 14-44  . 3 1 8 2-11  . 1 8 2 6-10  . 6 0 0 12 25 37 2.3 19 0 3 6 7 1 36 2.3
41 BAIRSTOW, Cameron 12-1 83 6.9 8-13  . 6 1 5 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-4  . 0 0 0 3 9 12 1.0 15 0 4 4 4 2 17 1.4
02 PEREZ, Chris 1-0 1 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 26 26 52 2 3
Total.......... 16 3225 383-870  . 4 4 0 103-302  . 3 4 1 262-355  . 7 3 8 188 399 587 36.7 293 7 234 213 50 86 1131 70.7
Opponents...... 16 3225 377-859  . 4 3 9 110-296  . 3 7 2 207-307  . 6 7 4 136 349 485 30.3 333 11 215 191 57 106 1071 66.9

TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP
SCORING 1131 1071
  Points per game 70.7 66.9
  Scoring margin +3.8 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 383-870 377-859
  Field goal pct  . 4 4 0  . 4 3 9
3 POINT FG-ATT 103-302 110-296
  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 1  . 3 7 2
  3-pt FG made per game 6.4 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 262-355 207-307
  Free throw pct  . 7 3 8  . 6 7 4
  F-Throws made per game 16.4 12.9
REBOUNDS 587 485
  Rebounds per game 36.7 30.3
  Rebounding margin +6.4 -
ASSISTS 234 215
  Assists per game 14.6 13.4
TURNOVERS 213 191
  Turnovers per game 13.3 11.9
  Turnover margin -1.4 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 86 106
  Steals per game 5.4 6.6
BLOCKS 50 57
  Blocks per game 3.1 3.6
ATTENDANCE 120317 76831
  Home games-Avg/Game 8-15040 8-9604
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
New Mexico 516 608 7 1131
Opponents 511 550 10 1071

Date Opponent Score Att.
* 01/08/11 at Wyoming Cowboys  L 66-67 4404
* 01/12/11 COLORADO STATE W 68-61 14303
* 01/15/11 SAN DIEGO STATE  L 77-87 15411
* 01/19/11 at Utah  L 72-82 8717
* 01/22/11 at UNLV  L 62-63 13843
* 01/26/11 TCU W 71-46 14411
* 01/29/11 BYU W 86-77 15411
* 02/01/11 at Air Force W 75-61 2296
* 02/09/11 WYOMING COWBOYS W 68-57 14758
* 02/12/11 at Colorado State  L 62-68 6425
* 02/16/11 at San Diego State  L 62-68 12414
* 02/19/11 UTAH  L 60-62 15333
* 02/23/11 UNLV  L o t 74-77 15346
* 02/26/11 at TCU W 80-70 6032
* 03/02/11 at BYU W 82-64 22700
* 03/05/11 AIR FORCE W 66-61 15344

* = Conference game



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
New Mexico Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2022)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

DETROIT 11/13/10 63-54  W 21-53  . 3 9 6 3-20  . 1 5 0 18-25  . 7 2 0 12 26 38 38.0 23 14 18 4 9 63 63.0
ARIZONA STATE 11/16/10 76-62  W 26-56  . 4 6 4 9-24  . 3 7 5 15-21  . 7 1 4 9 24 33 35.5 21 17 11 5 8 76 69.5
at California 11/20/10 64-89  L 19-49  . 3 8 8 8-18  . 4 4 4 18-30  . 6 0 0 9 26 35 35.3 26 10 18 4 5 64 67.7
NORTHWOOD 11/24/10 78-56  W 31-52  . 5 9 6 4-17  . 2 3 5 12-23  . 5 2 2 7 26 33 34.8 18 21 15 4 9 78 70.2
SAN DIEGO 11/28/10 75-46  W 25-50  . 5 0 0 8-17  . 4 7 1 17-24  . 7 0 8 9 28 37 35.2 14 18 14 3 12 75 71.2
at Southern Illinois 12/01/10 74-59  W 25-54  . 4 6 3 7-16  . 4 3 8 17-25  . 6 8 0 13 24 37 35.5 22 16 13 1 7 74 71.7
at New Mexico State 12/04/10 84-78 Wot 25-50  . 5 0 0 9-24  . 3 7 5 25-37  . 6 7 6 10 30 40 36.1 25 18 20 8 7 84 73.4
NEW MEXICO STATE 12/11/10 78-62  W 30-63  . 4 7 6 5-21  . 2 3 8 13-24  . 5 4 2 18 30 48 37.6 21 15 12 2 9 78 74.0
LONGWOOD 12/17/10 91-54  W 32-64  . 5 0 0 7-16  . 4 3 8 20-29  . 6 9 0 16 26 42 38.1 17 19 6 1 10 91 75.9
THE CITADEL 12/19/10 84-58  W 29-57  . 5 0 9 6-18  . 3 3 3 20-26  . 7 6 9 12 23 35 37.8 14 24 8 6 5 84 76.7
vs Colorado 12/22/10 89-76  W 30-48  . 6 2 5 5-12  . 4 1 7 24-28  . 8 5 7 9 26 35 37.5 21 19 18 0 6 89 77.8
vs Northern Iowa 12/23/10 60-66  L 24-55  . 4 3 6 4-11  . 3 6 4 8-11  . 7 2 7 11 22 33 37.2 20 11 14 2 4 60 76.3
at Texas Tech 12/29/10 61-60  W 19-45  . 4 2 2 4-8  . 5 0 0 19-27  . 7 0 4 10 22 32 36.8 23 7 12 2 3 61 75.2
at Dayton 01/01/11 73-76 Lot 24-54  . 4 4 4 4-16  . 2 5 0 21-33  . 6 3 6 7 37 44 37.3 22 13 14 4 3 73 75.0
CAL STATE BAKERSFIEL 01/05/11 102-62  W 38-67  . 5 6 7 8-18  . 4 4 4 18-24  . 7 5 0 13 28 41 37.5 19 26 11 7 9 102 76.8
at Wyoming Cowboys 01/08/11 66-67  L 23-48  . 4 7 9 10-19  . 5 2 6 10-19  . 5 2 6 10 19 29 37.0 22 13 18 0 7 66 76.1
COLORADO STATE 01/12/11 68-61  W 22-53  . 4 1 5 4-15  . 2 6 7 20-25  . 8 0 0 13 33 46 37.5 18 16 15 9 3 68 75.6
SAN DIEGO STATE 01/15/11 77-87  L 22-58  . 3 7 9 7-16  . 4 3 8 26-35  . 7 4 3 12 23 35 37.4 23 15 5 5 5 77 75.7
at Utah 01/19/11 72-82  L 27-63  . 4 2 9 5-17  . 2 9 4 13-21  . 6 1 9 13 23 36 37.3 26 9 12 4 8 72 75.5
at UNLV 01/22/11 62-63  L 22-46  . 4 7 8 3-12  . 2 5 0 15-21  . 7 1 4 10 23 33 37.1 18 7 20 0 4 62 74.8
TCU 01/26/11 71-46  W 27-56  . 4 8 2 10-28  . 3 5 7 7-7 1.000 10 26 36 37.0 9 21 12 3 5 71 74.7
BYU 01/29/11 86-77  W 31-61  . 5 0 8 8-20  . 4 0 0 16-19  . 8 4 2 8 29 37 37.0 19 17 11 3 6 86 75.2
at Air Force 02/01/11 75-61  W 24-47  . 5 1 1 8-20  . 4 0 0 19-21  . 9 0 5 9 17 26 36.6 16 16 11 2 12 75 75.2
WYOMING COWBOYS 02/09/11 68-57  W 23-61  . 3 7 7 5-20  . 2 5 0 17-26  . 6 5 4 13 26 39 36.7 19 16 12 0 7 68 74.9
at Colorado State 02/12/11 62-68  L 24-60  . 4 0 0 6-25  . 2 4 0 8-9  . 8 8 9 13 23 36 36.6 20 14 15 3 2 62 74.4
at San Diego State 02/16/11 62-68  L 22-53  . 4 1 5 5-12  . 4 1 7 13-17  . 7 6 5 14 23 37 36.7 22 13 17 8 5 62 73.9
UTAH 02/19/11 60-62  L 19-53  . 3 5 8 4-16  . 2 5 0 18-24  . 7 5 0 15 26 41 36.8 13 16 9 4 4 60 73.4
UNLV 02/23/11 74-77 Lot 23-54  . 4 2 6 5-18  . 2 7 8 23-37  . 6 2 2 13 25 38 36.9 18 13 15 2 6 74 73.4
at TCU 02/26/11 80-70  W 29-53  . 5 4 7 6-19  . 3 1 6 16-22  . 7 2 7 12 26 38 36.9 15 16 13 1 3 80 73.6
at BYU 03/02/11 82-64  W 27-58  . 4 6 6 9-20  . 4 5 0 19-23  . 8 2 6 12 33 45 37.2 20 16 18 3 6 82 73.9
AIR FORCE 03/05/11 66-61  W 18-46  . 3 9 1 8-25  . 3 2 0 22-29  . 7 5 9 11 24 35 37.1 15 16 10 3 3 66 73.6
vs Colorado State 03/10/11 67-61  W 22-56  . 3 9 3 6-19  . 3 1 6 17-25  . 6 8 0 19 22 41 37.2 13 12 13 6 8 67 73.4
vs BYU 03/11/11 76-87  L 30-62  . 4 8 4 9-25  . 3 6 0 7-11  . 6 3 6 12 24 36 37.2 20 15 15 1 2 76 73.5
UTEP 03/15/11 69-57  W 22-54  . 4 0 7 8-24  . 3 3 3 17-22  . 7 7 3 12 29 41 37.3 15 16 14 3 3 69 73.4
at Alabama 03/21/11 67-74  L 22-58  . 3 7 9 9-28  . 3 2 1 14-17  . 8 2 4 14 18 32 37.1 24 10 12 3 6 67 73.2
New Mexico 2562 877-1917  . 4 5 7 226-654  . 3 4 6 582-817  . 7 1 2 410 890 1300 37.1 671 535 471 116 211 2562 73.2

Opponents 2308 813-1923  . 4 2 3 226-682  . 3 3 1 456-688  . 6 6 3 342 749 1091 31.2 738 445 461 104 212 2308 65.9

Games played: 35
Points/game: 73.2
FG Pct: 45.7
3FG Pct: 34.6
FT Pct: 71.2

Rebounds/game: 37.1
Assists/game: 15.3
Turnovers/game: 13.5
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1
Steals/game: 6.0
Blocks/game: 3.3



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
New Mexico Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2022)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

DETROIT 11/13/10 63-54  W 17-55  . 3 0 9 4-22  . 1 8 2 16-25  . 6 4 0 17 24 41 41.0 25 11 22 1 9 54 54.0
ARIZONA STATE 11/16/10 76-62  W 22-54  . 4 0 7 5-21  . 2 3 8 13-23  . 5 6 5 12 23 35 38.0 18 10 13 5 4 62 58.0
at California 11/20/10 64-89  L 32-61  . 5 2 5 7-20  . 3 5 0 18-30  . 6 0 0 12 25 37 37.7 23 18 11 4 7 89 68.3
NORTHWOOD 11/24/10 78-56  W 20-53  . 3 7 7 5-25  . 2 0 0 11-16  . 6 8 8 9 20 29 35.5 22 10 20 0 6 56 65.2
SAN DIEGO 11/28/10 75-46  W 20-54  . 3 7 0 3-18  . 1 6 7 3-6  . 5 0 0 6 20 26 33.6 19 10 17 1 4 46 61.4
at Southern Illinois 12/01/10 74-59  W 20-54  . 3 7 0 6-22  . 2 7 3 13-20  . 6 5 0 13 19 32 33.3 21 15 15 2 5 59 61.0
at New Mexico State 12/04/10 84-78 Wot 23-74  . 3 1 1 5-26  . 1 9 2 27-35  . 7 7 1 25 20 45 35.0 28 7 13 3 8 78 63.4
NEW MEXICO STATE 12/11/10 78-62  W 18-50  . 3 6 0 5-20  . 2 5 0 21-30  . 7 0 0 7 24 31 34.5 17 12 12 3 8 62 63.2
LONGWOOD 12/17/10 91-54  W 19-46  . 4 1 3 8-18  . 4 4 4 8-12  . 6 6 7 4 19 23 33.2 22 14 20 0 3 54 62.2
THE CITADEL 12/19/10 84-58  W 20-47  . 4 2 6 5-11  . 4 5 5 13-18  . 7 2 2 6 20 26 32.5 21 13 13 1 2 58 61.8
vs Colorado 12/22/10 89-76  W 27-58  . 4 6 6 5-22  . 2 2 7 17-22  . 7 7 3 10 13 23 31.6 25 9 12 2 6 76 63.1
vs Northern Iowa 12/23/10 60-66  L 21-47  . 4 4 7 9-22  . 4 0 9 15-21  . 7 1 4 6 22 28 31.3 17 12 10 1 5 66 63.3
at Texas Tech 12/29/10 61-60  W 24-47  . 5 1 1 5-13  . 3 8 5 7-16  . 4 3 8 5 17 22 30.6 22 10 14 6 1 60 63.1
at Dayton 01/01/11 73-76 Lot 25-74  . 3 3 8 13-29  . 4 4 8 13-20  . 6 5 0 18 30 48 31.9 26 18 12 3 6 76 64.0
CAL STATE BAKERSFIEL 01/05/11 102-62  W 21-65  . 3 2 3 9-29  . 3 1 0 11-18  . 6 1 1 19 17 36 32.1 24 12 22 2 3 62 63.9
at Wyoming Cowboys 01/08/11 66-67  L 22-42  . 5 2 4 7-15  . 4 6 7 16-22  . 7 2 7 6 20 26 31.8 19 13 19 5 4 67 64.1
COLORADO STATE 01/12/11 68-61  W 21-56  . 3 7 5 5-20  . 2 5 0 14-25  . 5 6 0 10 19 29 31.6 21 7 11 2 8 61 63.9
SAN DIEGO STATE 01/15/11 77-87  L 27-55  . 4 9 1 13-25  . 5 2 0 20-29  . 6 9 0 10 30 40 32.1 23 19 8 7 3 87 65.2
at Utah 01/19/11 72-82  L 27-53  . 5 0 9 10-19  . 5 2 6 18-26  . 6 9 2 7 29 36 32.3 18 14 13 5 4 82 66.1
at UNLV 01/22/11 62-63  L 22-47  . 4 6 8 6-13  . 4 6 2 13-18  . 7 2 2 4 18 22 31.8 19 17 14 4 11 63 65.9
TCU 01/26/11 71-46  W 19-56  . 3 3 9 4-18  . 2 2 2 4-7  . 5 7 1 10 19 29 31.6 15 12 12 0 6 46 65.0
BYU 01/29/11 86-77  W 28-67  . 4 1 8 8-20  . 4 0 0 13-20  . 6 5 0 13 23 36 31.8 17 14 10 1 10 77 65.5
at Air Force 02/01/11 75-61  W 24-43  . 5 5 8 6-14  . 4 2 9 7-11  . 6 3 6 5 14 19 31.3 21 18 16 2 4 61 65.3
WYOMING COWBOYS 02/09/11 68-57  W 22-55  . 4 0 0 2-16  . 1 2 5 11-14  . 7 8 6 7 29 36 31.5 27 7 19 5 6 57 65.0
at Colorado State 02/12/11 62-68  L 22-48  . 4 5 8 9-21  . 4 2 9 15-23  . 6 5 2 7 23 30 31.4 18 14 11 0 8 68 65.1
at San Diego State 02/16/11 62-68  L 21-52  . 4 0 4 5-8  . 6 2 5 21-31  . 6 7 7 14 19 33 31.5 16 10 9 9 6 68 65.2
UTAH 02/19/11 60-62  L 22-56  . 3 9 3 9-21  . 4 2 9 9-11  . 8 1 8 8 22 30 31.4 22 10 6 6 2 62 65.1
UNLV 02/23/11 74-77 Lot 29-59  . 4 9 2 8-17  . 4 7 1 11-21  . 5 2 4 9 27 36 31.6 31 16 13 2 10 77 65.5
at TCU 02/26/11 80-70  W 27-59  . 4 5 8 4-17  . 2 3 5 12-20  . 6 0 0 13 16 29 31.5 20 17 10 1 7 70 65.7
at BYU 03/02/11 82-64  W 20-59  . 3 3 9 5-26  . 1 9 2 19-22  . 8 6 4 7 22 29 31.4 21 12 11 7 11 64 65.6
AIR FORCE 03/05/11 66-61  W 24-52  . 4 6 2 9-26  . 3 4 6 4-7  . 5 7 1 6 19 25 31.2 25 15 9 1 6 61 65.5
vs Colorado State 03/10/11 67-61  W 24-53  . 4 5 3 5-13  . 3 8 5 8-12  . 6 6 7 9 19 28 31.1 18 12 13 5 9 61 65.3
vs BYU 03/11/11 76-87  L 34-68  . 5 0 0 8-25  . 3 2 0 11-16  . 6 8 8 12 21 33 31.2 14 11 6 3 9 87 66.0
UTEP 03/15/11 69-57  W 23-55  . 4 1 8 3-16  . 1 8 8 8-11  . 7 2 7 4 22 26 31.0 22 13 12 2 4 57 65.7
at Alabama 03/21/11 67-74  L 26-49  . 5 3 1 6-14  . 4 2 9 16-30  . 5 3 3 12 25 37 31.2 21 13 13 3 7 74 65.9
Opponents 2308 813-1923  . 4 2 3 226-682  . 3 3 1 456-688  . 6 6 3 342 749 1091 31.2 738 445 461 104 212 2308 65.9

New Mexico 2562 877-1917  . 4 5 7 226-654  . 3 4 6 582-817  . 7 1 2 410 890 1300 37.1 671 535 471 116 211 2562 73.2

Games played: 35
Points/game: 65.9
FG Pct: 42.3
3FG Pct: 33.1
FT Pct: 66.3

Rebounds/game: 31.2
Assists/game: 12.7
Turnovers/game: 13.2
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
Steals/game: 6.1
Blocks/game: 3.0



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
New Mexico Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 16, 2022)

All games

00 01 02 03 04 05 10

Opponent Date Score HARDEMAN,A NEGEDU,EMM PEREZ,CHRI DENNIS,CUR ADAMS,CHAD GARY,DAIRE WILLIAMS,K

DETROIT 11/13/10 63-54 W  4 - 9 - 0  8 - 6 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 0 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  9 - 3 - 6  7 - 1 - 4
ARIZONA STATE 11/16/10 76-62 W  1 2 - 5 - 1  0 - 2 - 1 DNP  7 - 2 - 3  4 - 4 - 1  1 8 - 2 - 5  1 5 - 4 - 4
at California 11/20/10 64-89 L  0 - 6 - 1  2 - 3 - 1 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 1  1 6 - 4 - 3  1 2 - 2 - 2
NORTHWOOD 11/24/10 78-56 W  1 0 - 2 - 1  6 - 4 - 1 DNP  6 - 1 - 2  2 - 4 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 6  8 - 4 - 3
SAN DIEGO 11/28/10 75-46 W  1 0 - 3 - 1  1 - 7 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  8 - 2 - 5  7 - 4 - 5
at Southern Illinois 12/01/10 74-59 W  4 - 6 - 1  1 1 - 8 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  4 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 4 - 5  9 - 2 - 4
at New Mexico State 12/04/10 84-78 W  1 0 - 1 - 1  1 - 6 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 1  1 9 - 5 - 5  1 8 - 6 - 4
NEW MEXICO STATE 12/11/10 78-62 W  1 0 - 4 - 1  9 - 1 0 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 4 - 8  1 5 - 4 - 3
LONGWOOD 12/17/10 91-54 W  1 0 - 0 - 0  6 - 8 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 2 - 1  7 - 2 - 8  2 0 - 1 - 6
THE CITADEL 12/19/10 84-58 W  1 2 - 5 - 1  3 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 2  5 - 2 - 7  9 - 2 - 8
vs Colorado 12/22/10 89-76 W  9 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  2 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 3 - 4  1 8 - 3 - 1 1
vs Northern Iowa 12/23/10 60-66 L  1 6 - 7 - 1 DNP DNP DNP  2 - 3 - 0  1 4 - 6 - 3  1 1 - 4 - 3
at Texas Tech 12/29/10 61-60 W  7 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 3 - 1  8 - 2 - 3
at Dayton 01/01/11 73-76 L  8 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  5 - 1 - 1  1 9 - 5 - 8  1 4 - 5 - 2
CAL STATE BAKERSFIELD 01/05/11 102-62 W  5 - 5 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  7 - 2 - 1  1 5 - 1 - 5  8 - 3 - 1 0
at Wyoming Cowboys 01/08/11 66-67 L  6 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP DNP  9 - 4 - 1  2 4 - 1 - 6  2 - 4 - 3
COLORADO STATE 01/12/11 68-61 W  3 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  4 - 2 - 2  0 - 1 - 4  1 0 - 4 - 6
SAN DIEGO STATE 01/15/11 77-87 L  7 - 5 - 1 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0  2 3 - 3 - 7  1 1 - 1 - 4
at Utah 01/19/11 72-82 L  7 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  2 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 2 - 5  1 8 - 2 - 3
at UNLV 01/22/11 62-63 L  4 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 1  1 5 - 4 - 2  1 1 - 0 - 3
TCU 01/26/11 71-46 W  8 - 5 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  3 - 2 - 1  4 - 2 - 8  7 - 2 - 6
BYU 01/29/11 86-77 W  3 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  7 - 3 - 1  1 4 - 4 - 1 0  1 6 - 3 - 2
at Air Force 02/01/11 75-61 W  1 2 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  1 0 - 1 - 0  5 - 2 - 8  1 6 - 6 - 2
WYOMING COWBOYS 02/09/11 68-57 W DNP DNP DNP DNP  5 - 3 - 0  8 - 4 - 2  6 - 4 - 7
at Colorado State 02/12/11 62-68 L  0 - 0 - 1 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 2 - 5  1 6 - 4 - 4
at San Diego State 02/16/11 62-68 L  9 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 7 - 4  0 - 3 - 3
UTAH 02/19/11 60-62 L  0 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 1 - 3 - 5  1 2 - 1 - 4
UNLV 02/23/11 74-77 L  1 1 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 6 - 3 - 6  6 - 1 - 3
at TCU 02/26/11 80-70 W  1 4 - 1 0 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  2 - 1 - 0  3 2 - 3 - 9  8 - 2 - 0
at BYU 03/02/11 82-64 W  4 - 8 - 1 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 3  1 5 - 3 - 7
AIR FORCE 03/05/11 66-61 W  9 - 5 - 1 DNP DNP DNP  2 - 5 - 1  1 7 - 4 - 7  8 - 4 - 2
vs Colorado State 03/10/11 67-61 W  1 0 - 9 - 3 DNP DNP DNP DNP  9 - 4 - 5  1 6 - 0 - 0
vs BYU 03/11/11 76-87 L  1 1 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 2 - 7  1 3 - 4 - 4
UTEP 03/15/11 69-57 W  3 - 8 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  3 - 1 - 1 DNP  1 8 - 5 - 4
at Alabama 03/21/11 67-74 L  9 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 8 - 6 - 2

13 21 23 32 41 53

Opponent Date Score FENTON,JAM SNELL,TONY MCDONALD,P GORDON,DRE BAIRSTOW,C KIRK,ALEX

DETROIT 11/13/10 63-54 W  9 - 2 - 4  4 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 1 0 - 0
ARIZONA STATE 11/16/10 76-62 W  8 - 2 - 1  5 - 4 - 1 DNP DNP  4 - 1 - 0  3 - 5 - 0
at California 11/20/10 64-89 L  1 4 - 3 - 1  5 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP  3 - 2 - 0  8 - 7 - 0
NORTHWOOD 11/24/10 78-56 W  2 - 0 - 2  0 - 1 - 1  1 3 - 6 - 1 DNP  9 - 2 - 1  1 0 - 4 - 3
SAN DIEGO 11/28/10 75-46 W  1 6 - 1 - 4  0 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 1 DNP  9 - 3 - 0  7 - 6 - 0
at Southern Illinois 12/01/10 74-59 W  1 0 - 0 - 5  3 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 9 - 1 DNP  2 - 2 - 0  5 - 2 - 0
at New Mexico State 12/04/10 84-78 W  0 - 0 - 2  7 - 2 - 1  1 8 - 1 0 - 1 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  7 - 6 - 3
NEW MEXICO STATE 12/11/10 78-62 W  5 - 2 - 1  3 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 1 DNP  6 - 7 - 0  2 - 2 - 0
LONGWOOD 12/17/10 91-54 W  1 1 - 3 - 2  3 - 5 - 1  1 2 - 5 - 0 DNP  2 - 6 - 0  5 - 6 - 0
THE CITADEL 12/19/10 84-58 W  2 - 2 - 3  4 - 0 - 2  1 7 - 6 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 0  4 - 2 - 0  6 - 4 - 0
vs Colorado 12/22/10 89-76 W  5 - 1 - 2  7 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 2 - 2  1 0 - 7 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  6 - 1 0 - 0
vs Northern Iowa 12/23/10 60-66 L  5 - 2 - 4  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 0  6 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 3 - 0
at Texas Tech 12/29/10 61-60 W  4 - 3 - 2  7 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 0  5 - 1 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 1
at Dayton 01/01/11 73-76 L  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  8 - 5 - 0  1 0 - 9 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 8 - 1
CAL STATE BAKERSFIELD 01/05/11 102-62 W  7 - 1 - 1  3 - 2 - 2  6 - 3 - 3  1 4 - 1 1 - 1  6 - 4 - 0  3 1 - 6 - 1
at Wyoming Cowboys 01/08/11 66-67 L  3 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 4 - 1  9 - 6 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  8 - 4 - 0
COLORADO STATE 01/12/11 68-61 W DNP  0 - 2 - 2  2 7 - 5 - 2  1 5 - 1 6 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  9 - 3 - 0
SAN DIEGO STATE 01/15/11 77-87 L DNP  6 - 1 - 0  6 - 4 - 1  2 3 - 1 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  1 - 4 - 0
at Utah 01/19/11 72-82 L DNP  5 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 0  1 2 - 7 - 0  2 - 5 - 1  0 - 5 - 0
at UNLV 01/22/11 62-63 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 1  1 0 - 6 - 0  1 0 - 1 3 - 0 DNP  2 - 0 - 0
TCU 01/26/11 71-46 W  5 - 2 - 1  3 - 2 - 3  2 0 - 6 - 1  1 2 - 1 1 - 0  6 - 1 - 1  3 - 1 - 0
BYU 01/29/11 86-77 W  2 - 3 - 1  1 6 - 3 - 1  1 1 - 3 - 2  1 5 - 1 2 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0
at Air Force 02/01/11 75-61 W  6 - 2 - 2  4 - 1 - 3  5 - 3 - 1  1 7 - 6 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
WYOMING COWBOYS 02/09/11 68-57 W  2 - 0 - 2  1 9 - 3 - 2  7 - 2 - 1  1 6 - 1 8 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 2 - 0
at Colorado State 02/12/11 62-68 L  0 - 1 - 0  7 - 5 - 1  6 - 7 - 1  1 2 - 3 - 1  5 - 2 - 0  0 - 5 - 1
at San Diego State 02/16/11 62-68 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 5 - 2  6 - 4 - 3  1 3 - 9 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 0
UTAH 02/19/11 60-62 L  0 - 0 - 1  3 - 5 - 4  5 - 4 - 1  1 7 - 2 3 - 1 DNP  2 - 1 - 0
UNLV 02/23/11 74-77 L  4 - 0 - 0  1 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 8 - 1  1 5 - 1 4 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 3 - 1
at TCU 02/26/11 80-70 W  2 - 2 - 5  0 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 4 - 2  8 - 1 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 4 - 0
at BYU 03/02/11 82-64 W  5 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 1  2 6 - 2 - 3  1 5 - 1 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 1 - 1
AIR FORCE 03/05/11 66-61 W  1 1 - 5 - 2 DNP  6 - 2 - 3  1 3 - 1 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
vs Colorado State 03/10/11 67-61 W  6 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 4 - 0  1 3 - 1 3 - 4  4 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
vs BYU 03/11/11 76-87 L  1 4 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 1  8 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 1 5 - 1  4 - 4 - 0 DNP
UTEP 03/15/11 69-57 W  8 - 2 - 6  3 - 3 - 0  1 2 - 1 - 2  1 8 - 9 - 1  2 - 3 - 2  2 - 5 - 0
at Alabama 03/21/11 67-74 L  7 - 1 - 6  2 - 3 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 1  1 1 - 4 - 1  6 - 3 - 0  2 - 3 - 0


